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No lien where 
relation ofland- thereof, shall not be construed as giving a lien 
lord and ten- where the relation of landlord and tenant exists, 
ant exi.ts, un- 
der chapter  849, and shall be a lien only upon the piece or parcel 
laws 1 885. of land not exceeding forty acres or one acre re-

spectively as specified in section 3314, of the re-
vised statutes, and all the acts amendatory thereof. 

SEarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 13, 1887. 

[No. 240, S.] 	[Published April 27, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 467. 
AN ACT authorizing the city of Racine to use 

and expend certain moneys. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Authorizing 	SECTION 1. The city of Racine, through its 
fott5u.strand einxe. common council, is hereby authorized and em-
p.nd certain

under powered to use and expend all moneys heretofore moneys, 	. 
chanter 124 levied and raised for lake shore protection pur- 
laws 1897. 	poses for the same general purpose, but in ac- 

cordance with the provisions of chapter 12, of 
the laws of Wisconsin for the year 1887. 

How used. 	SECTION 2. All moneys heretofore levied and 
raised from any ward in said city for lake shore 
protection purposes shall be used and expended 
in and upon such ward and no other. 

Amount not 	SECTION 3. The moneys heretofore levied and limited. 
raised as aforesaid shall not be construed as limit-
ing the amount hereinbefore provided by said 
chapter 122, of the laws of Wisconsin for the year 
1887, to be raised or expended by the city in any 
one year, and the city shall have authority to raise 
and expend the full sum of five thousand dollars 
in any one year for lake shore protection purposes 
exclusive of any and all moneys heretofore raised 
for such purposes, and exclusive of the amounts 
to be levied and raised by special assessment upon 
the real estate benefited. 
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SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 13, 1887. 

(No. 264, S.] 	[Published April 27, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 368. 
AN ACT to change the time of holding court in 

• 	the twelfth judicial circuit. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. The general terms of the circuit raining time 
court for the twelfth judicial circuit shall be held c oorurgageth 
as follows: In the county of Rock, on the fourth J' i"reult. 
Monday in January, the fourth Monday in April, 
and Wednesday next after the first Monday in 
November. In the county of Green, on the third 
Tuesday in February, the second Tuesday in June 
and the third Monday in October. In the county 
of Jefferson, on the first Tuesday in March, the 
third Tuesday in June, and the first Monday in 
September; but no juries shall be summoned for 
either of the terms in this circuit appointed to be 
held in the months of January and June. 

SECTION 2. Every term in this circuit shall SPectal term,. 
also be a special term for the whole judicial 
circuit. 

SECTION 3. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent RePeal• 
with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 13, 1887. 


